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Advisc1r7 C-al GIl 'ride

1378. SHRI C. C. DESAI:
SHRI G. VISWANATHAN:

Will the Minister COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently constituted an Advisory Council on Trade on which four MelT.bers of Parliament have been appointed;
and

(b) if so, the criteria for their selection?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) Yes,
Sir .

(b) The main criterion for selection ha4. been whether the assOll!ia-·
tion of the Member would be useful in. the deliberations of the Council.

Traflic Apprentices of Northera.
RailWlQ'S

1379. SHRI SARJOO PANDEY:
will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5470 on the 22nd Decemlber, 1967, regarding Traffic Apprentices of the NortheJrn Railway and state:

(a) whether the demands of the Traffic Appren1:jf.e's have since been met; and <

(b) if so, the details tltereof1

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) and (b). The matter is still receiving consideration of the appropriate authorities.

Conversion of Metre Gauge Lines bate Broad ·Gauge In Gujarat

1380. SHRI VlRENDRAKUMAR
SHAH: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any programme to convert the existing me.tre gauge railway lines into broad·
gauge beyond Viramgam in the Saurashtra region of Gujant State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

- (c) if not, the reasons !herefor; and

(d) whether the Railways have exa-
lJiined the growth potential of passenger and goods traffic in Saurashtra?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) ~

